

# **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

#### Master

File Number: 2015-0086

File ID: 2015-0086 Type: Purchase Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2015-0086 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 02/17/2015

File Name: Amendment to ICCA Membership Fee Final Action:

Title label: Request to Approve the Amendment to the Intergovernmental Cable

Communications Authority (ICCA) Intergovernmental Agreement adding a

\$5,300.00 annual membership fee

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 022315 Agenda Summary.pdf, ICCA Agreement.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

## **History of Legislative File**

Ver- Acting Body:
Date:
Action:
Sent To:
Due Date:
Return
Result:

sion:
Date:
<t

# Text of Legislative File 2015-0086

# Title

Request to Approve the Amendment to the Intergovernmental Cable Communications Authority (ICCA) Intergovernmental Agreement adding a \$5,300.00 annual membership fee

## Body

**Whereas**, the Intergovernmental Cable Communications Authority (ICCA) deems it necessary to amend its Intergovernmental CATV Agreement to reflect a needed change in Section VI. <u>Responsibilities of Members Subparagraph F. Payments to Authority.</u>

**Be It Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the proposed Amendment to the ICCA Intergovernmental CATV Agreement and authorizes the payment of \$5,300.00 for membership fees for the calendar year 2015.

**Be It Further Resolved,** that upon completion of the ICCA Audit the Administration will reevaluate the need for continued ICCA membership.